FEATURES
 - HIGH RELIABILITY FOR LOW COST
 - EXTENDED TEMPERATURE RANGE TO -40/+125°C
 - A LOT OF DIFFERENT PACKAGES AND DELIVERY FORMS FOR MEETING EVERY REQUIREMENT
SERIES
STANDARD
OPTION
SMD-VERSION

LEADED VERSION OPTION
CUTTED LEADS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLE
HC-49/U FOR TYPE WITH 2 LEADS
HC-49/3U FOR TYPE WITH 3 LEADS
HC-49/U-SMD FOR SMD-VERSION
BLANK FOR 13.46 MM
10.7 FOR 10.7 MM
PROCESSOR TYPE OAK TECHNOLOGY OTI 7000
BLANK FOR BULKS
T FOR TAPE AND REEL
BLANK = WITHOUT INSULATOR
I = WITH INSULATOR
TEMPERATURE ATABILITY +-50 PPM
 HC-49/U 20.480 MHz OAK-OTI-7000 T/I
 - EXCELLENT CLOCK SIGNAL GENERATOR FOR CPU'S
PACKAGE HEIGHT
+-50 PPM
0/+70°C
OTHER PARAMETERS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST  /  CREATE HERE YOUR SPECIFICATION
PETERMANN-TECHNIK  |  Amselweg 8  |  D-86916 Kaufering
3 LEADS
WITHOUT INSULATOR
TAPE AND REEL   (1.000 PCS PER REEL)
BULKS
Fon:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 95  |  Fax:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 97
TAPE AND REEL
AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
WITH INSULATOR
TYPE
DELIVERY FORM
INSULATOR
PACKAGE HEIGHT
OAK TECHNOLOGY OTI 7000
0.1 mW
+-3 ~ +-5 PPM PER YEAR
>500 MΩ DC/100V +-10%
20.480 MHz
AT-FUNDAMENTAL
40 Ω MAX.
20 PF
7 PF MAX.
 - QUALIFIED FOR QUOTMOTIVE APPLICATIONS
HC-49/U
13.46 MM
10.7 MM
NUMBER OF LEADS 2 LEADS
AVAILABLE WITH BENT LEADS AND METAL JACKET
PROCESSOR TYPE
PETERMANN
TECHNIK
Time & Frequency Components
PETERMANN
TECHNIK
Time & Frequency Components
PETERMANN-TECHNIK  |  Amselweg 8  |  D-86916 Kaufering
Fon:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 95  |  Fax:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 97
OUTLINE DRAWING OF HC-49/U
OUTLINE DRAWING OF HC-49/3U
OUTLINE DRAWING OF HC-49/U-SMD
11.05max
4.